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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 4093 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st July 2023 - 5th February 2024

” Cohabiting couples, both Cohabiting couples, both partners
Cohabiting couples partners employed, one
employed, both partners earn about
Total |where both partners are partner earns a lot/ a .
the same / one partner earns a little
employed moderate amount more than
more than the other
the other
Weighted Sample| 4093 1248 755 445
Unweighted Sample| 4093 1254 767 439
% % % %
Which of the following applies to you?
I am in a relationship, and | live with my partner 57 100 100 100
| am in a relationship, but | do not live with my partner 10 0 0 0
| am not in a relationship 33 0 0 0
And which of the following applies to you and your
partner?
[Asked only to those who are in a relationship and live
with their partner; n=2445]
Myself and my partner are both employed 53 100 100 100
| am employed, but my partner is not 10 0 0 0
My partner is employed, but | am not 10 0 0 0
Neither my partner nor myself are employed 26 0 0 0
And thinking about the amount of money yourself
and your partner earn, which of the following comes
closest?
[Asked only to those whose partner and themselves are
employed; n=1254]
| earn a lot more money than my partner 14 14 23 0
| earn a moderate amount of money more than my partner 14 14 23 0
| earn a little more money than my partner 11 11 0 30
My partner and | earn about the same 15 15 0 43
My partner earns a little more money than me 10 10 0 27
My partner earns a moderate amount of money more 16 16 27 0
than me
My partner earns a lot more money than me 17 17 27 0
Don't know/prefer not to say 4 4 0 0
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Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total Lib . ’ Rest of
Con | Lab Dem Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South

Weighted Sample[4093]13381990| 348 | 1442 | 152411981 2112 | 430 [1690]1011) 962 | 2333|1760 | 3532 [ 205 356 986 679 495 1371
Unweighted Sample| 4093 | 1371[985| 353 | 1596 [1610]1838| 2255 | 319 | 1675[1015[1084 | 2421 ]1672] 3513 | 220 360 997 699 401 1416

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following applies to you?
| am in a relationship, and | live with my partner 57 | 65 59 68 66 63 | 57 57 13 61 65 62 | 62 51 58 51 55 59 59 45 61
| am in a relationship, but | do not live with my partner 10 6 11 8 8 7 10 10 29 9 6 6 10 10 10 11 9 10 10 12 9
I am not in a relationship 33 | 28 31 23 26 30 | 32 33 57 29 29 32| 29 38 32 38 36 31 31 43 30

And which of the following applies to you and your
partner?

[Asked only to those who are in a relationship and live
with their partner; n=2445]

Myself and my partner are both employed 53 | 44 65 55 61 43 52 54 62 79 53 7 59 45 54 43 55 54 53 66 51
| am employed, but my partner is not 10 9 11 10 9 10 13 8 11 10 16 4 11 9 10 13 8 12 12 10 9
My partner is employed, but | am not 10 10 9 8 8 11 7 13 20 8 14 10 9 13 10 11 11 10 12 7 10
Neither my partner nor myself are employed 26 | 38 16 27 22 36 27 25 7 3 17 79 22 33 26 33 26 24 23 17 30
And thinking about the amount of money yourself
and your partner earn, which of the following comes
closest?
[Asked only to those whose partner and themselves are
employed; n=1254]
| earn a lot more money than my partner 14 17 N 14 15 15 23 5 4 15 13 5 15 12 14 11 16 13 13 13 15
| earn a moderate amount of money more than my partner 14 14 12 17 15 12 19 10 3 15 12 17 15 11 14 16 11 14 16 9 15
| earn a little more money than my partner 11 9 13 6 8 11 15 7 22 1" 10 4 10 12 11 12 8 12 9 11 11
My partner and | earn about the same 15 14 16 17 17 15 17 14 15 14 19 14 16 13 15 20 14 19 13 12 15
My partner earns a little more money than me 10 8 13 7 8 10 7 12 27 9 8 14 10 9 10 8 9 8 11 12 10
My partner earns a moderate amount of m"”‘iﬁ;’:’;ee 6|16 16 20| 18 16|11 22 |5 17 17 12|15 20| 16 15 19 16 16 18 16
My partner earns a lot more money than me 17 19 17 17 17 17 7 25 15 17 16 22 16 18 17 16 17 15 19 18 16
Don't know/prefer not to say 4 3 3 2 2 4 3 5 8 3 5 13 3 5 4 3 5 3 4 8 3
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” Cohabiting couples, both Cohabiting couples, both partners
Cohabiting couples partners employed, one
Total |where both partners are partner earns a lot / a employed, both partners earn al?out
employed moderate amount more than the same / one partner earns a lttle
more than the other
the other
Weighted Sample| 4093 1248 755 445
Unweighted Sample| 4093 1254 767 439
% % % %
Thinking about you and your partner's finances,
which of the following comes closest to describing
how they work?
[Asked only to those who are in a relationship and live
with their partner; n=2445]
We both put all of our income into a joint account 32 24 26 21
We both put a set amount into a joint account to cover
bills and expenses, and keep the rest of our individual 27 37 34 44
earnings
We each have our own individual accounts only 31 32 35 30
Something else 3 2 3 1
Don't know/prefer not to say 7 5 3 3
Thinking about a couple who live together and where
both partners are employed, what do you think is the
fairest way for them to split their household
expenses (i.e. their shared bills from rent, utilities,
food, childcare etc)?
A 50-50 split 37 38 30 54
A split proportionate to how much each partner earns 48 49 58 36
Something else 5 5 6 4
Don't know 10 7 6 6
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Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total Lib . ’ Rest of
Con | Lab Dem Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South

Weighted Sample[4093]13381990| 348 | 1442 | 152411981 2112 | 430 [1690]1011) 962 | 2333|1760 | 3532 [ 205 356 986 679 495 1371
Unweighted Sample| 4093 | 1371[985| 353 | 1596 [1610]1838| 2255 | 319 | 1675[1015[1084 | 2421 ]1672] 3513 | 220 360 997 699 401 1416

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about you and your partner's finances,
which of the following comes closest to describing
how they work?
[Asked only to those who are in a relationship and live
with their partner; n=2445]
We both put all of our income into a joint account 32 | 38 27 32 30 38 31 32 14 21 35 48 31 33 31 35 33 34 34 12 33
We both put a set amount into a joint account to cover
bills and expenses, and keep the rest of our individual 27 | 23 33 37 32 22 | 26 29 49 36 22 15| 31 21 27 22 30 24 24 39 28
earnings
We each have our own individual accounts only 31 30 31 21 29 31 33 29 32 34 3 25 29 33 31 32 26 32 29 39 30
Something else 3 3 3 5 3 2 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 5 3 3 1 3
Don't know/prefer not to say 7 6 6 6 6 7 7 8 5 6 8 9 5 11 7 8 6 7 9 10 6
Thinking about a couple who live together and where
both partners are employed, what do you think is the
fairest way for them to split their household
expenses (i.e. their shared bills from rent, utilities,
food, childcare etc)?
A50-50split 37 | 39 33 28 34 41 40 34 29 38 38 36| 34 M 36 42 37 40 38 31 35
A split proportionate to how much each partnerearns 48 | 47 54 58 53 45 44 52 56 48 46 47 53 42 49 45 45 47 47 53 49
Something else 5 6 6 6 6 5 5 5 3 5 5 7 6 4 5 6 6 5 4 4 6
Don't know 10 9 7 9 8 9 11 9 12 9 10 10 8 12 10 7 11 8 11 12 9
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- Cohabiting couples, both Cohabiting couples, both partners
Cohabiting couples partners employed, one
employed, both partners earn about
Total |where both partners are partner earns a lot/ a .
the same / one partner earns a little
employed moderate amount more than
more than the other
the other
Weighted Sample (4093 1248 755 445
Unweighted Sample| 4093 1254 767 439
% % % %
Thinking about yourself and your partner, how do
you split your household expenses (i.e. your shared
bills from rent, utilities, food, childcare etc)?
[Asked only to those whose partner and themselves are
employed; n=1254]
A 50-50 split 46 46 33 69
A split proportionate to how much each partner earns 37 37 49 18
Something else 12 12 15 9
Don'tknow 5 5 3 4

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.

5 © 2024 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk



YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 4093 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st July 2023 - 5th February 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Thinking about yourself and your partner, how do
you split your household expenses (i.e. your shared
bills from rent, utilities, food, childcare etc)?

[Asked only to those whose partner and themselves are
employed; n=1254]
A 50-50 split
A split proportionate to how much each partner earns
Something else
Don't know

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.

YouGov

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total Lib . ’ Rest of
Con | Lab Dem Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South
4093 1338/990| 348 | 1442 | 1524 [1981| 2112 | 430 | 1690|1011 962 | 2333 (1760 3532 | 205 356 986 679 495 1371
4093)1371/985] 353 | 1596 | 1610 [1838| 2255 | 319 | 1675]| 1015|1084 | 2421 (1672 3513 | 220 360 997 699 401 1416
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
46 | 47 45 44 47 49 | 49 44 37 46 48 52 | 47 45 46 48 49 48 42 47 45
37 | 38 42 35 38 37 | 35 40 46 40 32 30| 38 36 38 33 29 37 39 40 38
12 | 12 1 18 13 11 11 12 17 1 15 10 12 12 12 18 14 11 15 6 12
5 3 2 3 3 3 5 4 0 4 6 7 3 7 4 2 8 3 4 7 4
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